
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Friday, May 23 

Time Activity  Location 

16:00-
17:45 

Arrival and check-in 

• Check-in Hotel and Pilgerhaus/Alpine Lodge: 
Please check in with the hotel desk. Then get your 
nametag at the IPC Welcome Table. 

• Check-in for the Gruppenhaus: You don’t need to 
check in at the hotel desk. Please get your room 
information and your nametag at the IPC Welcome 
Table.  

Hotel lobby, main 
entrance 

18:00 
18:20 
18:40 
19:00 

Dinner  
Please note that each meal time is divided into 4 
shifts in 3 different locations.  
Please give priority to families with small children. 

Etzel 
Druesberg 
Restaurant 
Etzel 

19:30-
20:00 

Get to know each other 
2-3 worship songs 

Mythen  

20:00-
21:00 

Session 1 (adults)  
“Defining Forgiveness: 
What it is… and what it 
isn’t” 
Rev. Mark W. van Stee 
 

Children 
Film 
Paddington (4-12) 
 

Adults-Mythen 
Children-Hummel 
No nursery 

after 
21:00 

Leisure Time / Fellowship Various locations 



 
 

 

  

Saturday, May 24 

Time Activity Location 

7:00 
7:20 
7:40 
8:00 
(7:00-9:00) 

Breakfast 
 
 
 

Etzel 
Druesberg 
Restaurant 
Etzel 
 

08:30-09:00 Check-in for day guests and Gruppenhaus  
guests at the IPC table. 
Hotel and Alpine Lodge guests check-in at  
16:00 with the hotel. Please pick up your name  
tags and programs from the IPC table.  

Hotel lobby, main building  

09:15-11:45 Session 2 (adults)  
“The Biblical 
Necessity (and 
Personal Cost) of 
Forgiveness” 
Rev. Mark W. van 
Stee 

Children 
Lego 
Program 1 

Nursery 
 
 

Adults-Mythen   
Children-Hummel  
Nursery-drop your 
child/ren off at Hummel 

11:45  
12:00 
12:20 
12:40 

Lunch Etzel 
Druesberg 
Restaurant 
Etzel 

14:00-16:00 Games (led by Bogdan) 
Lecture: “Nocturnal Christianity” by Florence 
Cobben  
Guided Tour to the Monastery (leaves 13:45 
from front desk) 
Prayer walk (meet Vicky at the lobby) 
Ad hoc Choir (Chandler in Mythen) 

Meeting points / rooms: 
will be announced 

15:00-18:00 Children Lego Program 2 Hummel  

16:00-18:00 Session 3: (adults) 
“What If We Can’t 

Forgive Ourselves?”  

Pastor Nathan 
Wannemacher 

Nursery Adults-Mythen  
Nursery-drop off child/ren 
at Hummel 

18:00 
18:20 
18:40 
19:00 

Dinner Etzel 
Druesberg 
Restaurant 
Etzel 

19:30-21:00 Testimony, Prayer 
and Praise 

Children  Adults-Mythen  
Children-Hummel 
No nursery 

After 21:00 Leisure Time/Fellowship  Various locations 



 
 

 

 

Hotel Allegro, Lincolnweg 23, 8840 Einsiedeln 

Reception: 055 418 88 88 
If you have an emergency at any time during the retreat, please call 

the reception desk or: 

Annelies Guthman (Adult Ed & Retreats Elder): 079 955 69 78 
Stella Treumann (Children’s Program): 078 230 51 51 
Nicholay Mischler (Nursery): 079 951 71 66  

Sunday, May 25 

Time Activity Location 

7:00 
7:20 
7:40 
8:00 

Breakfast Etzel 
Druesberg 
Restaurant 
Etzel 
 

8:00-10:00 Check-out 
Gruppenhaus: empty trash, strip beds, sweep 
room 

 

11:00-12:30 Morning Worship 
Service 
Sermon: Rev. Mark W. 
van Stee 

Children 
Start with adults, then  
Sunday School 
Nursery 

Adults-Mythen   
Children-Mythen, then 
Hummel 
Nursery-Children’s  
Corner 

13:00  
13:20  
13:40 
14:00 
 

Lunch and Goodbye  
If you have not pre-registered for lunch, you may 
picnic in the Gruppenhaus or outside.  

Etzel 
Druesberg 
Restaurant 
Etzel 

 Travel safely and thank you!  


