

Friday, May 23						
Time	Activity	Location				
16:00- 17:45	Arrival and check-in Check-in Hotel and Pilg Please check in with the nametag at the IPC Weld Check-in for the Gruppe check in at the hotel des information and your nar Table.	Hotel lobby, main entrance				
18:00	Dinner		Etzel			
18:20 18:40 19:00	shifts in 3 different location	Please note that each meal time is divided into 4 shifts in 3 different locations. Please give priority to families with small children.				
19:30- 20:00	Get to know each other 2-3 worship songs	Get to know each other				
20:00- 21:00	Session 1 (adults) "Defining Forgiveness: What it is and what it isn't" Rev. Mark W. van Stee	Children Film Paddington (4-12)	Adults-Mythen Children-Hummel No nursery			
after 21:00	Leisure Time / Fellowship		Various locations			



Saturday, May 24							
Time	Activity	Location					
7:00	Breakfast			Etzel			
7:20				Druesberg			
7:40				Restaurant			
8:00				Etzel			
(7:00-9:00)							
08:30-09:00	Check-in for day guests and Gruppenhaus guests at the IPC table. Hotel and Alpine Lodge guests check-in at 16:00 with the hotel. Please pick up your name			Hotel lobby, main building			
00.45.44.45	tags and programs from the IPC table.						
09:15-11:45	Session 2 (adults) "The Biblical Necessity (and Personal Cost) of Forgiveness" Rev. Mark W. van Stee	Children Lego Program 1	Nursery	Adults-Mythen Children-Hummel Nursery-drop your child/ren off at Hummel			
11:45	Lunch			Etzel			
12:00				Druesberg			
12:20				Restaurant			
12:40				Etzel			
14:00-16:00	Games (led by Bogdan Lecture: "Nocturnal Ch Cobben Guided Tour to the Mo from front desk) Prayer walk (meet Vick Ad hoc Choir (Chandle	Meeting points / rooms: will be announced					
15:00-18:00	Children Lego Program 2			Hummel			
16:00-18:00	Session 3: (adults) "What If We Can't Forgive Ourselves?" Pastor Nathan Wannemacher	Nursery		Adults-Mythen Nursery-drop off child/ren at Hummel			
18:00	Dinner			Etzel			
18:20		Druesberg					
18:40		Restaurant					
19:00				Etzel			
19:30-21:00	Testimony, Prayer	Children		Adults-Mythen			
	and Praise			Children-Hummel			
				No nursery			
After 21:00	Leisure Time/Fellowship			Various locations			



Sunday, May 25							
Time	Activity	Location					
7:00	Breakfast	Etzel					
7:20		Druesberg					
7:40							
8:00		Etzel					
8:00-10:00	Check-out Gruppenhaus: empty tra						
11:00-12:30	Morning Worship Service Sermon: Rev. Mark W. van Stee	Children Start with adults, then Sunday School Nursery	Adults-Mythen Children-Mythen, then Hummel Nursery-Children's Corner				
13:00	Lunch and Goodbye		Etzel				
13:20	If you have not pre-registered for lunch, you may		Druesberg				
13:40	picnic in the Gruppenhaus or outside.		Restaurant				
14:00			Etzel				
	Travel safely and thank	k you!					

Hotel Allegro, Lincolnweg 23, 8840 Einsiedeln Reception: 055 418 88 88

If you have an emergency at any time during the retreat, please call the reception desk or:

Annelies Guthman (Adult Ed & Retreats Elder): 079 955 69 78

Stella Treumann (Children's Program): 078 230 51 51

Nicholay Mischler (Nursery): 079 951 71 66